CVEN 4333/5333 

ENGINEERING HYDROLOGY

Spring 2001


Instructor
:
R. Balaji




ECOT-541




Phone: 492-5968




E-mail: Balajir@colorado.edu
Office Hours
:
Tuesday and Thursday 10AM-12PM

Lectures
:
Tuesday and Thursday 2-3:15PM, ECCR 155

TA

:
TBA

Objectives
:
To obtain an understanding and appreciation of hydrology as a 


quantitative science describing the occurrence, distribution and 


movement of water at and near the surface of the earth. Develop a 


sound intuitive and quantitative understanding of the physical 


processes involved in the land phase of the hydrologic cycle. Learn 


how to use this knowledge to address engineering problems. 

Prequisites
:
Calculus, Hydraulics

Text

:
Applied Hydrology by Chow, Maidment and Mays, McGraw-Hill 

Supplimentary
Physical Hydrology by Dingman, Prentice Hall

Texts


Introduction to Hydrology by Viessman and Lewis, Harper and 


Collins

References
:
Handbook of Hydrology, Ed. Maidment, McGraw-Hill




Hydrology for Engineers by Linsley, Kohler and Paulhus, 



McGraw-Hill




Elementary Hydrology by V. P. Singh, Prentice Hall


(all of the above books are on reserve in the Engineering Library)

Grading
:
Homework (30%), Two tests(40%), Finals(30%)




The tests will be held on March 6th, and April 5th




Make up exams and Incompletes will only be given in cases of 


severe personal hardship or illness.

Graduate credit:
Students seeking graduate credit will have to do additional reading 


and a term paper or project. Please discuss with me for details.

Tentative Schedule

  Date



 Topic




Text Chap.

Tues Jan 16

Introduction to surface water hydrology
   
1

Thurs Jan 18

Continuity equation



         
2

Tues Jan 23

Momentum principle


         

2

Thurs Jan 25

Energy balance
  

                   
2

Tues Jan 30

Global climate system : El Nino
Dingman Chapter 3

Thurs Feb 1 

Atmospheric Water




3

Tues Feb 6
    
Precipitation
                                      

3

Thurs Feb 8
     
Evaporation
                                      

3

Tues Feb 13

Infiltration and soil water movement
    

4

Thurs Feb 15
 
Green-Ampt infiltration equation
          

4

Tues Feb 20

Runoff processes




5


Thurs Feb 22

Runoff losses and velocity


   
5

Tues Feb 27    
Hydrologic measurement



6

Thurs Mar 1

Unit hydrograph

               

7

Tues Mar 6

Test - 1

Thurs Mar 8
  
Runoff hydrograph computation      


7

Tues Mar 13 

Reservoir and river routing       


8

Thurs Mar 15
   
St Venant Equations and Kinematic wave 

9

Tues Mar 20 

Solution of Kinematic wave
    


9

Thurs Mar 22     
Dynamic wave roting 



10




Spring Break

Tues Apr 3

Basic Statistics




11

Thurs Apr 5

Test - 2


Tues Apr 10

Basic Statistics




11

Thurs Apr 12

Flood Frequency




12

Thurs Apr 17      
Flood frequency analysis, Design levels 

13

Tues Apr 19

Design storms





14

Tues Apr 24

Design Flows





15

Thurs Apr 26

Channel Geometry



 Prof. Vijay Gupta

Tues May 1

Review of Hydrologic Design




Thurs May 3      
Course evaluation and Review for final exam

